S C 6 A  S E R I E S
HDLV
Family
Description
The SC6A is a low-cost, 6-amp, non-isolated DC-DC converter designed
for applications that do not require the full-feature set of the S6A Series.
The SIP form factor and high power density combine to minimize the
board area required for power. It uses an industry-standard pin-out, but

Vout - 4
Remote Sense - 3
5 69
Trim
100 µf / 10 V 100 µf
10 V
low ESR
SC6A
Capacitor Recommendation:
Kemet T495
AVX TPS Series
Electrical Specifications
Nominal Output Output Noise Efficiency
Input Voltage Current (mV pp) (%)
(V) (V) (A) max typ
SC6A-5S3.3 5 3.3 6 100 90
SC6A-5S2.6 5 2.6 6 100 90
SC6A-5S2.5 5 2.5 6 100 90
SC6A-5S1.9 5 1.9 6 100 88
SC6A-5S1.8 5 1.8 6 100 88
SC6A-5S1.5 5 1.5 6 100 87
SC6A-5S1.3 5 1.3 6 100
Don't see the voltage you need? Any voltage between 1.3 V and 3.5 V can be requested.
Standard Options
Add option designators to the end of the part number. Example; SC6A-5S3.3-B
Option Description